			TO BE REC	ORDED IN REAL ESTATE RECORDS
CORDED RETURN TO: 98926	RETAIL INSTA	SE IN THE STATE OF ORE LLMENT SALES CONTRACT / HE PACESETTER CORPORAT	ND MORTGAGE SALES	ст NO 7330 189_Раде_6043-
PACESETTER	BIB3 S.W. BODNES FERRY ROAD	/a PACESETTER PRUDUCTS (THE SELLER/CREDITOR)	, n))	250-11988
lgod i	503) 620-1104	CONSUMER PAPE		MAR 31, 1989
MS. KATHLEE	NK. LONG	RS) -4 FALLS State OI	zip <u>97603</u>	Telephone No. <u>883 - 3558</u> Jank or other financial institution if it ou are referred to as the "Mortgagee". on(s) in full; you may collect against You have quoted me a Cash Price and bio call, nursuant to the terms of this
5 162 00 100	nd my refer to the Buyer and/or	an also know	Will as the monsule ablight	on(s) in full; you may concer up
Sale Price. The Total Sale Price for the products and services design the products and services design by the 10 years of the service of the	cribed below. I also agree to all ear Limited Warranty. No exte	of the other terms on contingerior or interior trim, painting	or staining, will be provided	
	<u></u>	are to be installed and placed	upon the "Address" designat	ed above, and the legal description
L DESCRIPTION: The above	described goods and services $\underline{52}$.	E AddEndum	UNE	time this contract is signed by me.
by direct you to obtain and in	insert the legal description at a set of 2729.004	tater date, if said legal description $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	nal warranty/service coverage	time this contract is signed by me. $\frac{DC.CO}{7.29.00} = S \underline{2729.00}$
MARY OF SALE: hase fotal cash price S2729	. <u>CO</u> – Cash [total] down p	ayment $s _00.00$ $s _2750.00$:		
MILATION 02	(Some am)	ount as the "Unpaid Balance,)	C	for Property Damage insurance
mount(s) paid to others on my	behalf:	$s = \frac{21}{20}$	OO_{10} to public officials for OO_{10} to (Specify)	
$\underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} \underline{\rho} $	company	Amount	Total of	Total Sale Price
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE	FINANCE	Financed	Payments The amount I will have paid after 1	on credit, including my down payment of
RATE The cost of my credit as	The dollar amount the credit will cost me.	my behalf.	and a numerils	<u>\$ 00,00</u> \$ 11821.72
a yearly rate. 17.86 %	\$ 2086.72	\$ 2750.00	\$ 4836.72 Security: 1 am giving	$\frac{5 - 0716}{2}$
My payment schedule will be:		an a	1. the goods, service 2. my real estate and	s and property being purchased, and
Number of Payments Amount	STIMATED I	of The Completion	E. Filing/Recording fees	\$ 21.00
	All subsequent in	istallments on the same day of the until paid in full.	Late L will be charge	d \$5.00 or 5% of the late payments.
00	7.30	NOT required to obtain c	whichever is preater.	ny off early. I will not have to pay a
and will not be provided	Term Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	penalty.	
Type Credit Life	l want credit m insurance,	C Signature - Buyer	additional information	wiew other portions of this contract for on about non-payment, default, any re- n full before the scheduled date, and and penaltics.
	1.00 0	Signature - Co-Buyer	prepayment tertinus	
Credit Accident & Health \$ CC	$c \in C$ and health inst	Signature - Buyer	I want who is acceptable to	you or I may provide it through an
MORTGAGE: I hereby grant	-ally described above as secur	ity for all amounts due to and	all rights that I may have pu	ales Contract and Mortgage, as security f rsuant to Oregon Rev. Stat Section 88.04 ecurity that I give you under this agreement n hereof until paid, whether before or af
commonly referred to as the "C in any order or simultaneously that	as you deem prudent.	including all applicable inter	est, from the date of execution it schedule disclosed above.	HIS INSTALLMENT SALES CONTRACT ARE
programmer SIDE, L HNDERSTAN	ID THAT THE ADDITIONAL LER	AM BOUND BY THEM IN THE	SAME MANNER AS IF THEFT	IMITING SELLER'S WARRANTY UBLIGHT
PARI OF THIS INSTRUCT CONTRA	ICT NOTICE PROVISIONS FR	INTED ON TOTAL	VFR	C than available information are left of
1. I do not have to sign this 2. I am entitled to a copy of represent goods purchased u	contract before French the time I sign this contract at the time I sign nder this contract. 4. Due to t d accept this contract prior to	it. 3. It shall not be legal to he uniqueness of some of the p your becoming bound by it.	CANCEL	of the peace of the peace of the peace stand that in special situations your regions and that in special situations for the special situation of t
OTTICE MAY HAVE US SOLICITED	AT A RESIDENCE OTHER THAN THAT OF T	HE SELLER AND I DO NOT WANT THE GOO TICE MUST SAY THAT I DO NOT WANT T	DS OR SERVICES, I MAT CARD BE I LE GOODS OR SERVICES AND MUST BE I	MAILED BEFORE 12 MIDNIGHT OF THE THINK REQUI 97224. However: I may not cancel if I have requi
AFTER TO PROVIDE GOODS OR	SERVICES WITHOUT DELKT BEGROODS CA	NNOT BE RETURNED TO THE SELLER IN	the two (2) copies of	the Notice of Right to Cancel rotation
NOTICE OF CARGELENTED: 1 ackn	owledge receipt of a completer	dred to me that he, she or they	signed this contract on this -	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	19 <u>89</u> at (city)	<u>RLAMAILE</u> N 4	DTICE: THE SELLER INTENDS TO SEL 105 S. 96 STREET, OMAHA, NEBRASKA 15 OWNER OF THE CONTRACT AND I	66127 WHICH, IF IT BUYS THE CONTRACT, WILL BE 66127 WHICH, IF IT BUYS THE SALE OF THIS CONTRAC MY CREDITOR. AFTER THE SALE OF THIS CONTRACT OF DEVICE OF DEVICE OF DEVICENTS SHALL BE DIR
d/b/a PACESETTER PR	ODUCTS, INC. (SPLLER - MC	RTGAGEE)	O THE BUYER OF THE CONTRACT AT	AY CREDITOR AFTER THE SALE OF THIS CONTINUE AS OF THE CONTRACT OR PAYMENTS SHALL BE DIR THE ADDRESS INDICATED ABOVE.
By: Kall	A CHIERO PERCEN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HTT MORTGAGOR	· ····
By: State of Oregon	TEACTORY REPRESENTATIVED		O-BUYER - MORTGAGOR For value received, X	nterest in the goods, services and property he real estate and house designated above,
County of	was acknowledged before me o	this $3/5T$ day of: by the above designated	not hable for payment of the of	ligations.
$\frac{MARCH}{Buyer(s) - Mortgagor(s)}.$			Natary PublicAme	ones Fing Rd Failland, U
				2/14/93
SM-101-OR-A/HI		ORIGINAL FINANCL	My commission expires:	<u> ~/·// /-</u>

An and

14

2.11

THE STREET

05.656

6044

THE PACESETER CONSIGNED. THE PACESETER CRIDICAL IN THE PACESETER CRIDICAL IN THE PACESETER CRIDICAL INC.

OWA TOASTHOS 21142 THIM HATZNE HATZY

1 BRARTSON

3.02n i sa ara

1911 - Agel

PREPAYMENT AND ACCRUAL OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: Even though I do not have to pay more than the regular scheduled monthly payment. I have the right to prepay the whole amount owing to you in full at any time or in part from time to time. I understand that the finance charge (interest) is computed daily. The amounts shown on the reverse side for the Finance Charge. Total of Payments, and the Total Sale Price are estimates based on the assumption that you will receive each of the may total finance charge will be reflected in my final bill. I may voluntarily prepay the amount I owe you, in full or in part, at any time. If I make a partial prepayment, I must continue to make my regular payments until I have paid all amounts owed.

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT WARRANTIES: (a) SELLER HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ON ALL GOODS AND SERVICES UNLESS SELLER, FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARATE WRITTEN LIMITED WARRANTY OR SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY SELLER ON ITS **FURNISHES BUYER WITH A SEPARALE WHITTEN LIMITED WARHANTY OH SERVICE CONTRACT MADE BY SELLER ON ITS OWN BEHALF.** (b) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED WARRANTY" which accompanies this contract. It explains the conditions and circumstances in which applies to the goods lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract. (c) I have read, in detail, the separate "LIMITED INSTALLATION WARRANTY" which accompanies this contract. It explains the conditions and circumstances in which the installation of the similations on the warranty, and I particularly recognize that any implied warranty which applies to the installation lasts only as long as the warranty or service contract.

LIMITED WARRANTY: My sole and exclusive remedy against you or your assignee shall be limited to my rights and remedies under the express 10 year LIMITED WARRANTY you extend to me at the time I sign this Contract. My exclusive rights and remedies under the warranty shall be in lieu of all other rights or remedies,

ALL IAW OF THE EQUITY, WHETE DEFINITION OF APPLICADE STATE IAW. ALL MANUFACTURED WINDOW PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AGAINST CONDENSATION, MOISTURE FORMATION OR FROST. PRODUCTS ARE NOT GUARANTEED AGAINST CORROSION DUE TO ADVERSE CLIMATIC CONDITIONS. BUYER, READ THE SEPARATE "10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY" WHICH IS A SEPARATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENT PERTAINING SOLELY TO MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS OF THE PACESETTER CORPORATION AND WHICH "LIMITED WARRANTY" HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO EACH RESPECTIVE BUYER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SALE. PACESETTER'S 10 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY AND THE FOREGOING PROVISIONS REGARDING CONDENSATION DO NOT APPLY TO SIDING.

Further, The Pacesetter Corporation makes NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE ENERGY SAVINGS I COULD OR MAY ACHIEVE BY USE OF THE PRODUCT(S). I understand that any energy savings I may achieve is dependent upon a number of factors, including, but not limited to, the type, quantity and quality of insulation in my home, the particular size and style of my home, the type of quality of construction of my home my naticular life style the number of openings in my home, proper monitoring of thermostal testings climatic conditions and logation construction of my home, my particular life style, the number of openings in my home, proper monitoring of thermostat, settings, climatic conditions and location of my home, and even the type of energy consumed for heating and air conditioning purposes.

6043

SPECIAL-ORDER GOODS: I know that you have measured my house and its openings so that you can make the products to fit my particular house and that the goods probably will not fit any other houses, so I know that I cannot cancel this contract at any time after the period of time given to me by law in which to cancel. After that legal period of time, I know that I have the obligation to pay you in full the amount owed.

COMMENCEMENT OF THE FINANCE CHARGE: The finance charge (interest) is estimated to start within 30 days of the date of this contract, except in the event you complete the installation of the goods and services on another date, then the finance charge (interest) will begin to run on the date that I sign the Completion Certificate. The amount of finance charge (interest) may be more or less than the amount disclosed depending on the amounts I pay you and my timeliness in making payments.

The amount of finance charge (interest) may be more or less than the amount disclosed depending on the amounts I pay you and my timeliness in making payments. **OBLIGATIONS PERTAINING TO PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE AND MY REAL ESTATE:** If Property Damage Insurance is required I understand that the policy must have a beneficiary clause which says that you are to be paid if there is a loss. Lauthorize the insurance company to pay you directly for any loss and you can to ethic insurance payment to either repay any amounts I owe you'or to repair my house: I also understand that the insurance company to pay you directly for any loss and you can obtained and paid for by me. If Property Damage Insurance is required and I do not obtain such insurance, you may obtain this insurance for me I agree to pay you back on demand plus interest at the rate disclosed on the front side of this contract (ided "Annual Percentage Rate".

DEFAULT: I will be in default under this contract if: I. I don't make a payment when due; or 2. I break any promise I made to you in this contract; or 3. Something else or 5. Something happens to my house which threatens your rights, if any, in it.

IF I AM IN DEFAULT: I understand that you have the right to forcelose the mortgage I have given to you and have my house sold to repay any amounts I owe you if I am in default under this contract. Before my house is sold, you will do everything that the law requires. If you hire an attorney to assist you to sell my house, or, to sue expended to protect your rights, I agree to pay you for your reasonable attorneys' fees and for other related expenses such as court costs, title searches and money you

COLLECTION COSTS: If I am in default of this contract and you demand full payment, I understand that you may send it to an attorney for collection and enforcement. If you do so, I agree to pay your reasonable attorneys' fees plus any court costs and expenses incurred by you, that is, if you are allowed to collect such amounts by law. OTHER RIGHTS: You can choose not to enforce any of the rights under this contract as often as you want without losing them. Or, you can delay enforcing any of the rights without losing them. You can also use any rights now or in the future given to you by law.

DELAYS: I know that you will use your best efforts to install the products I am purchasing on my house, but I also understand that in some situations you may encounter delays that are caused by strikes, weather conditions, delays you have in obtaining materials, or for other reasons that are beyond your control. I understand that you will not be liable for such delays.

REQUEST FOR FULL PAYMENT: If I am in default under this contract, you can declare all that I owe under this contract payable at once. I agree to pay you interest on that amount at the disclosed annual percentage rate until the amount I owe you is paid. I also know that you can foreclose the mortgage I have given to you. SALVAGE VALUE: I know that the windows, woodwork, siding, brick and other materials that have to be removed by you for this installation have NO salvage value.

INVALID PROVISIONS: If any provision of this contract violates the law or is otherwise unenforceable, the rest of the contract will still be valid. If any part of this contract requires payment of more interest than the law permits, then you will only have the right to collect from me the amount of interest which the law allows you to collect. COMPLETENESS OF THIS CONTRACT: This contract constitutes the complete agreement between you and me and can only be changed if both you and I

ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE

INSURANCE CANCELLATION: If I have requested insurance in this purchase, I may cancel such request for insurance for any reason within fifteen (15) days from the date of this contract by notifying you or the holder of this contract in writing. I know that the cancellation of my coverage will be arranged with the insurance carrier(s) and a full refund of my premium(s) together with applicable finance charge will be credited to this contract.

PLEASE NOTE: If I have requested insurance in this purchase, I will receive within thirty (30) days a certificate of insurance more fully describing the insurance coverage. I know that if there is any conflict in the coverage or the language of the certificate of insurance and the following Notice of Proposed Insurance that I am covered only to the extent stated in the following Notice of Proposed Insurance. I also know that I have insurance coverage only if I have been charged for it.

Notice of proposed insurance or both, will be applicable to this Retail Installment Sales Contract and Mortgage on the insurance shown. Subject to acceptance by the insurance company, the insurance will only cover the person signing the request at the cost for each type of that period of time I will not have any insurance company, the insurance will be effective as of today and will continue only for the number of months after the Retail Installment Sales Contract and Mortgage to the extent of its interests and any balance will be paid to you or to a financial institution if it purchases the request to repay the Total of Payments; thereafter, the insurance decreases by the amount of each monthly payment on a scheduled 30 day basis. If I am jointly obligated Insurance is for the benefit amount of I/Salb of each day that I have to be prevented from working due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance. Credit Accident and Health health are eave at to be prevented from working due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance. I understand that I have to be prevented from working due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance benefit amount of coverage basis. If I am jointly obligated in the insurance, I and proceeds to the first day of my total disability. I also know that I cannot obtain any insurance for my or if isones while I owe any payment to a summary due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance benefit in mount of coverage basis. If if any payment is a maximum amount of coverage brane you, you were the insurance benefit in the insurance policy or estificate. Credit Accident and Health how to be prevented from working due to such total disability for more than fourteen (14) consecutive days before the insurance benefit is insurance benefit in the insurance of the and benefit amount of I/Salb of each month's payment fo



÷	11	25	1			62	÷	127	12
Ą	dd	en	du	m	N	um	ibe	r _	

MARCH 31, 1989

ONE

6045

ADDENDUM TO SALES CONTRACT

Date

Local Office Address: Buver MS. KATHLEEN K. LONG 18183 SW BRONES FERRY Rd. Address 5462 COTTAGE AVE City PORTLAND State DR Zip 97224 City KLAMATH FALLS State OR Zip 97403 Original Sales Contract Number ____ 7330 MARCH _: dated _ 31, 1989 Buyer agrees to purchase the following described goods and services which are to be furnished as a part of the Contract referred to above, OR, Buyer requests that Seller make the following changes in such contract, previously executed by the parties hereto, subject to all the terms and conditions contained therein, except as otherwise stated herein: Pacentter build agrees to custom deliver install the and following stores com 5000 000 0. 11 storm enore at i 1-22 メっ LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 63 of Pleasant Home Tracts No. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. NOTICE 1. DO NOT SIGN THIS ADDENDUM BEFORE YOU READ IT OR IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES. TO 2. YOU ARE ENTITLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF THE ADDENDUM YOU SIGN, COMPLETELY SIGNED. 3. EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED BUYER(S) ACKNOWLEDGES THAT SUCH BUYER RECEIVED AT THE TIME THE OF THE EXECUTION OF THIS ADDENDUM AN EXACT COPY HEREOF COMPLETELY FILLED IN. BUYER THE PACESETTER CORPORATION PACESETTER PRODUCTS, INC./P.P.I., INC. PSTR-PPI, INC. BUYER ames 3/31 Date Signed CO-BUYER SM/S-101 ADD-H/HF CONFIDENTIAL ONLY Date ORIGINAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of _____ The Pacesetter Corp. the 10th _ day A.D., 19 89 at 11:54 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. April of M89 of _ Mortgages _ on Page <u>6043</u> Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk Fee \$18.00 FEE By Daulase Musicanoisy